

FIR No. 545/15
PS : Kotwali
State v. Suraj etc.

16.09.2017

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Avdesh in JC.

Accused Vinod on bail.

Accused Suraj and Lucky are Proclaimed Offenders.

Statements of two witnesses recorded. Accused Avdesh has already been ordered to be released on bail vide order dated 2.8.17 but he has not furnished bonds.

In this situation even though yesterday, case was adjourned to 01.12.17, Process be issued for service upon PW Arun for 28.10.2017. Date already given 01.12.17 is hereby cancelled.

At this stage, both the accused persons submit that they be provided free legal aid as they are not to avail services of the Advocates earlier engaged by them. Fresh list on the penal of DLSA has been received. Sh.Jata Shankar Mishra Advocate, to appear as Counsel from DLSA for both the accused persons. Both the accused persons submit that they have lost their briefs. Accordingly,

Sh.Jata Shankar Mishra Advocate may apply for certified copies in the meanwhile so as to avoid adjournment on the next date of hearing.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.16.09.2017