

FIR No. : 545/15
PS : Kotwali
State v. Suraj etc.

28.10.2017

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Suraj and Lucky are Proclaimed Offenders.

Accused Avdesh in JC.

Accused Vinod is not responding to calls.

Process of PW Arun Kumar received with report that he is lying admitted in hospital as informed by his sister. Notice was to be issued to Sh. Jata Shankar Mishra Advocate. It has not been issued. Staff to be careful.

Issue notice to Sh. Jata Shankar Mishra Advocate for 3.11.2017. In case Vinod accused does not appear on that date, law shall take its own course.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.28.10.2017