

FIR No. 545/2015
State Vs. Suraj
PS : Kotwali

30.11.2017

At this stage, Inspector Veer Singh, SHO PS Kotwali has come present. He has been confronted with the two reports made by HC Sanjay Dahiya. The first report is to the effect that notice under Section 446 CrPc was sent by post to SSP, Madhya Pradesh.

The other report of the same date is to the effect that due to heavy arrangement and shortage of staff, notice under Section 446 CrPC could not be got served.

The SHO submits that many such like irregularities have been brought to his notice and that he has forthwith shifted HC Sanjay Dahiya from his present post.

As regards non-return of NBWs issued against Vinod accused and notice to surety, not returned back. SHO submits that he shall look into the matter and report by next date.

Accordingly, fresh process under Section 446 CrPC be issued against accused Vinod and his surety with NBW against accused Vinod. SHO to depute special messenger for execution of the processes.

Be put up on 16.12.2017. Copy of this order be sent to SHO PS Kotwali, for compliance.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
30.11.2017