

FIR No. : 545/15
PS : Kotwali
State v. Suraj etc.

01.02.2018

Present: None for the State.

Accused Suraj and Lucky proclaimed offenders.

SI Vipin and HC Bhupinder from P.S.Kotwali.

Report has been received from SHO that HC Bhupinder, Incharge, V-B has been warned to be careful in future. Actually HC Sunil, who was assigned process u/s 82 Cr.P.C, was to be directed to explain as to why did he return the process u/s 82 Cr.P.C to HC Bhupinder without execution. SHO to obtain explanation of HC Sunil and submit the same with his report as to the action, by 24.02.2018.

Accused persons are not to appear today.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.01.02.2018