

FIR No. 545/15
PS : Kotwali
State v. Suraj etc.

09.03.2018

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Suraj and Lucky are Proclaimed
Offender.

Accused Avdesh In JC.

As regards process u/s 82 Cr.P.C issued against
Vinod @ M.P., statement of HC Narendra Singh recorded.

Having gone through the statement of HC
Narendra Singh, report made by him and the statements of
family members of the Vinod recorded by him, court is
satisfied that accused Vinod @ M.P. is absconding and
there is no likelihood of his early arrest. He is declared
Proclaimed Offender.

Copy of the order be sent to SHO, Police Station
Kotwali for legal action in this regard.

Sh. J.S. Mishra, Counsel from DLSA is not
present.

PWs cited at serial no.1 and 2 of list of
prosecution witnesses be summoned for 12.04.2018.

Evidence qua the accused, who have been
declared Proclaimed Offenders shall be recorded u/s 299

Cr.P.C.

Avdesh accused be produced in the meanwhile on 21.03.2018 to enquire from him if any of his family member has come or contacting him for furnishing of bonds.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.09.03.2018