

FIR No. : 545/15
PS : Kotwali
State v. Suraj etc.

02.06.2018

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Suraj, Lucky and Vinod @ MP are
Proclaimed Offenders.

Dr.Ruby Kumari has sent request for adjournment
on the ground that due to some urgent work, she would not be
able to attend court today at 2:00 p.m.

HC Sukhbir Singh not got personally served.

Be put up on 04.06.2018, date already given, for
PE.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.02.06.2018

Present: As above.

File taken up once again when ASI Sukhbir Singh
has come present.

Statement of PW4 ASI Sukhbir Singh under section
299 Cr.P.C. recorded.

Be put up on 04.06.2018, date already given, for
PE.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.02.06.2018